## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6793043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER RYAN DEES	05/20/2015
JEFFREY N. YEAGER	05/20/2015
ANGELA MINES	05/21/2015
PAUL CHARLES CRABTREE	05/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.	
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS ROAD	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38116	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15572943
Application Number:	16216437

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (919) 636-4767

**Email:** mbotnaru@kdbfirm.com, docketing@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

Tatal Attachments A		
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021	
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Botnaru/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANA BOTNARU	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8178.4778 / 8178.4778C	

Total Attachments: 4

source=8178.4778C Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=8178.4778C Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=8178.4778C Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=8178.4778C Signed Assignment#page4.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Smith & Nephew, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial Number: 62/160,891
Titled: ANATOMICALLY RELIEVED AUGMENTS

Filed: 13 May 2015

**International Application Serial Number:** 

**International Application File Date:** 

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

PT-4778-US-PSP 1

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

Roger Ryan Dees, Jr.

4283 Yellowdog Road

Senatobia, Mississippi 38668

# STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Roger Ryan Dees, Jr. personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

STATE
OF
TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
January 31, 2016

Notary Public

1542 Tulane Road Nesbit, Mississippi 38651

STATE OF TENNESSEE **COUNTY OF SHELBY** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Jeffrey N. Yeager, personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

> MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 31, 2016

Angela B. Mines

5762 Haley Hollow Cove Arlington, TN 38002

## STATE OF TENNESSEE **COUNTY OF SHELBY**

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Angela B. Mines, personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

January 31, 2016

**Notary Public** 

Paul Charles Crabtree, Jr. 4346 Huron Road Nesbit, MS 38651

# STATE OF TENNESSEE **COUNTY OF SHELBY**

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Paul Charles Crabtree, Jr., personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Accepted by:

SMITH & NEPHEW ANC.

Mark Gorman

Title:

Associate General Counsel

Intellectual Property

Date

PT-4778-US-PSP

**RECORDED: 07/01/2021** 

4